FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	CTATE	MENT	α	'LL A N	10

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(b) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					or	Section)II 30(n) of the	e irivesti	nent	Company Act	01 1940								
		Reporting Person* APITAL, LLC			EX		ATE				g Symbol EUTICAI	LS INC				able)	X	10% C	Owner	
(Last) 510 MAD	(Fii DISON AVE	rst) (ENUE, 7TH FLC	Middle)			ate of 27/20		est Tran	saction	(Mon	th/Day/Year)				officer (below)	give title		other below)	(specify	
(Street) NEW YO	RK N	Y :	10022		4. 11	Amer	ndmer	nt, Date	of Origi	nal Fil	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		6. Indi Line)	Form fil	ed by Or	ne Repo	(Check Aporting Person	on	
(City)	(St	ate) (Zip)												Person					
		Tab	le I - N	Non-Deri	vativ	Sec	curit	ies A	cquire	d, D	isposed (of, or Bo	enefic	ially	Owned					
1. Title of S	ecurity (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		Exec if any			3. Transa Code (I 8)		4. Securities Disposed O	s Acquired f (D) (Instr.	(A) or 3, 4 and	5)	5. Amount Securities Beneficial Owned Fo Reported	ly	6. Owr Form: (D) or (I) (Ins	Direct Indirect tr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transactio (Instr. 3 ar				,	
Common	Stock			07/27/2	2021				С		852,500	A	\$4	.8	4,199	,101			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common S	Stock			07/27/2	2021				S		73,101	D	\$7.06	02(2)	4,126	,000		I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common S	Stock			07/27/2	2021				S		461,797	D	\$6.45	49(4)	3,664	,203		1 1	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common S	Stock			07/27/2	2021				S		729,114	D	\$5.43	97(5)	2,935	,089			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common S	Stock			07/27/2	2021				S		532,069	D	\$4.58	77 ⁽⁶⁾	2,403	,020		1 1	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common S	Stock			07/27/2	2021				S		581,614	D	\$3.79	99 ⁽⁷⁾	1,821	,406			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common !	Stock			07/28/2	2021				S		375,443	D	\$3.28	31(8)	1,445	,963			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common !	Stock			07/29/2	2021				S		400,000	D	\$3	(9)	1,045	,963			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
		٦	Table I								sposed of , converti				Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Conversion Security (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security		Execut if any	emed ion Date, //Day/Year)	Transa	Transaction Code (Instr.				Exerc tion D l/Day/	ate	7. Title and Amo of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		!	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		ve es ially ng d tion(s)	10. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficia Ownersh t (Instr. 4)	t U	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amous or Number of Sha	er						
Series C Convertible Preferred Stock	\$4.8	07/27/2021			С			4,092	04/17/	2018	(3)	Common Stock	852,5	500	\$0.00	0		I	See Footnote ⁽	1)
		Reporting Person* APITAL, LLC																		
(Last)		(First)	(M	liddle)		_														

ARMISTICE CAPITAL, LLC

(Last) (First) (Middle)
510 MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR

(Street)
NEW YORK NY 10022

(City) (State) (Zip)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*
Armistice Capital Master Fund Ltd.

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
510 MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR									
(Street)									
NEW YORK	NY	10022							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address	s of Reporting Per	son*							
Boyd Steven									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
510 MADISON A	, ,	` '							
(Street)									
NEW YORK	NY	10022							
(Cit.)	(Ctata)	(7:5)							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reported securities of EyeGate Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Issuer") are directly held by Armistice Capital Master Fund Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company (the "Master Fund"), and may be deemed to be indirectly beneficially owned by: (i) Armistice Capital, LLC ("Armistice Capital"), as the investment manager of the Master Fund; and (ii) Steven Boyd, as the Managing Member of Armistice Capital ("Mr. Boyd", and collectively with the Master Fund and Armistice Capital, the "Reporting Persons"). Each of Armistice Capital and Mr. Boyd disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that either of them are the beneficial owners of the securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$7.002 to \$7.1559, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (2), (4), (5), (6), (7), (8) and (9) to this Form 4.
- 3. The Series C Convertible Preferred Stock has no expiration date and was convertible at any time at the option of the Master Fund.
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$6.0052 to \$6.9970, inclusive.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$5.1066 to \$5.9464, inclusive.
- 6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.0011 to \$4.9908, inclusive.
- 7. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.5852 to \$3.9402, inclusive.
- 8. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.1713 to \$3.4093, inclusive.
- 9. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$2.85 to \$3.24, inclusive.

Remarks:

Each of the Master Fund and Armistice Capital may be deemed a director by deputization of the Issuer by virtue of the fact that Steven Boyd and Keith Maher, representatives of the Master Fund and Armistice Capital currently serve on the Issuer's board of directors

Armistice Capital, LLC, Name:

By: /s/ Steven Boyd, Title: 07/29/2021

Managing Member

Armistice Capital Master Fund,

<u>Ltd., Name: By: /s/ Steven</u> <u>07/29/2021</u>

Boyd, Title: Director

<u>/s/ Steven Boyd</u> <u>07/29/2021</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: Armistice Capital Master Fund, Ltd.

Address: 510 Madison Avenue

7th Floor New York, NY 10022

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 07/27/2021

Name: Steven Boyd

Address: 510 Madison Avenue

7th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 07/27/2021